To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa



ched original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Philadelphia Health & Education Corporation	Amir Pelleg Edward B. Schulman	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ⊠ No	24 Dartmouth Lane 911 Benaparte Court Haverford, PA 19041-1020 Filadelphia A 1901	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	~ ₹ 0	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
Execution Date: December 9, 1999	Ş	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/381,692	5,874,420	
Additional numbers attac	hed □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Daniel A. Monaco, Esq. Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C. 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 □ Enclosed □ authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Attorney Docket No. 9560-2 and 9224-2	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information a document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the criginal	
DANIEL A MONACO	10 1021616	
BITTLE II. MOTATEO	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMP No. (1651-)(011 (avp. 4/04)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments 2/11/2000 TT0N11 00000280 191135 5874420 Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philadelphia Health & Education Corporation (successor to Allegheny University of the Health Sciences), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Broad and Vine Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19129, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner, by assignment, of the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following U.S. and Canadian patents and patent applications:

Patent No./ Patent Application No.	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title
Canadian National Phase of International Application No. PCT/US98/05922	International Filing Date March 24, 1998	Modulation of Human Mast Cell Activation
Canadian Application No. 2,239,780	December 24, 1996	A Process for Regulating Vagal Tone
U.S. National Phase of International Application No. PCT.US98/05922 - now U.S. Patent Application No. 09/381,692	International Filing Date March 24, 1998	Modulation of Human Mast Cell Activation
U.S. Patent No. 5,874,420	February 23, 1999	A Process for Regulating Vagal Tone

WHEREAS, Amir Pelleg of 24 Dartmouth Lane, Haverford, Pennsylvania 19041-1020 and Edward B. Schulman of 911 Bonaparte Court, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19017, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEES", are desirous of acquiring said inventions and said Letters Patent, including any choses in action;

This Assignment is subject to the Release and Assignment To Inventions executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEES on October 19, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, WE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

245639.1 / 09560.0002 US / LCW

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0843 in and to said inventions as described above, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues and continuations, including the right to sue for and recover all damages for past infringements:

said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEES, for ASSIGNEES' own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEES' legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEES, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEES or for maintaining for ASSIGNEES all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR and the choses in action therefor, all without further compensation to ASSIGNEES.

PHILADELPHIA HEALTH & EDUCATION CORPORATION

By: (L.S. Name: Harvill Eaton

Title: Vice President for Research

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

County of McCadeep Recommonwealth of Pennsylvania

RECORDED: 01/09/2000

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC

245639.1 / 00560.0002 US / LCW

NOTARIAL SEAL
PATRICIA A. BUCK, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila County
My Commission Expires June 22, 2003

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0844